The subject market was researched and analyzed. The comparable
sales were researched, verified and adjusted for the differences between them and the subject property.

Based on the results of my analyses, it is my opinion the market value of the subject property, as of November
7, 2023 is: Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars: $550,000.

The conclusions in this report reflect market conditions as of the effective date, November 7, 2023, and
subsequent events are not reflected in the value opinion.

APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief: